

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
	🗌 WAIT	MAIL
(Pu	siness Entity Nam	22)
(Bu	Silless Entity Nati	ie,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Eiling Officer	
	ining onloot.	

.

Office Use Only



102 (20.84 AND 0120 AND 44.29,77





DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C17A85B-1413-426C-9833-BEAC79235666

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Smart City Locating Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

٠,

٠,

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the 100 above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Kimberly Faussete, Paralegal Name of Person Vela Wood PC Firm/Company 5307 E. Mockingbird Lane, Suite 802 Address Dallas, Texas 75206 City/State and Zip code russell@smartcitylocating.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Kimberly Faussete at (\_\_\_\_ Name of Person Area Code Davtime Telephone Number STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: **Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee P.O. Box 6327 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

Tallahassee, FL 32303

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

4

. Т.

Ŷ.

see, FL 32314

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	Smart	City	Locating	lnc
1.				

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Texas	3	47-2033227			
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated) 3.	(FEI number, if ap	plicable)		
(Date	of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if other t	than perp	etual)	
				20	
4000 East Side A	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150) venue, Dallas, Texas 75226		ty).	20/14 AUG 11	
	(Principal office	street address)	•		
5237 Summerlin	Commons Boulevard, Suite 400, Fort Meyers, F	lorida 33907	."	Ť	·
	(Current mailing	address, if different)		- <u>3:</u> -5:	
. Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			

Office Address: 5237 Summerlin Commons Blvd., Ste. 400

Fort Meyers	, Florida <sup>33907</sup>
(City)	(Zip code)

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C17A85B-1413-426C-9833-BEAC79235666 ,

A. DIRECTORS	
--------------	--

□Chairman	Cassie Brown	Chairman	Name:		
□Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address: 4000 East Side Avenue		
Director	Dallas, Texas 75226	Director	Dallas, Texas 75226		
President		⊡ President			
□Vice President		<b>OVice President</b>			
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer		
CEO	Other	CFO	Other		
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:		
□Vice Chairman	Address.	□Vice Chairman	Address:		
Director	<u>.</u>	Director			
□President		[] President	<u></u>		
□Vice President		□Vice President	<u> </u>		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary			
Other	Other	Dther			
			6 10		
🗆 Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:		
DVice Chairman	Address:	DVice Chairman	Address:		
Director		Director	Den er		
□President		President			
□Vice President		EVice President			
Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary			
Other	Other	Other	Other		

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

	- DocuSigned by:	•	•		
12.	- Cassie Brown				
	Garrie Bronne Signature of	Director or O	Officer	 	

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Cassie Brown, President (Typed or printer

(T	yped or j	printed nam	e and capaci	ity of pers	on signing	application)

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

## Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Smart City Locating Inc. (file number 802077454), a Domestic For-Profit Corporation, was filed in this office on October 07, 2014.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

Delayed Effective date: October 08, 2014

2020 AUG 10

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on July 22, 2020.



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State